

## Respiratory Diagnostic Equipment

Reference Number: RDF1146-22 Date of Response: 10/01/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Could you please provide me with some information on what Respiratory Diagnostic Equipment currently in use across your trust?

I am particularly interested in the equipment in the following departments or similar departments.

- Cardio Respiratory
- Pulmonary Function
- Paediatrics
- Chest Clinics
- Respiratory Departments
- Occupational Health
- .- Primary Care The Trust does not hold this information, please contact https://onedevon.org.uk/?s=FOI

I would like to know the following.

- 1. The number of current devices in use.
- 2. Manufacturer and type of device.
- 3. Which Hospitals and departments they are in.
- 4. Date of installation.

Please find attached spread sheet for Northern and Eastern equipment.

Device type	Brand	Model	Location	Purchase Date Dept	Test
Spirometer	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO RPM	CARDIOLOGY ; MEDICINE ; NDDH (ACUTE)	18/01/2019 Cardio-Resp	Mouth pressures (SNIP,MIP/MEP)
SPIROMETER, PRECISION SYRINGE	Vitalograph	3L PRECISION SYRINGE	CARDIOLOGY ; MEDICINE ; NDDH (ACUTE)	09/03/2022 Cardio-Resp	Calibration
Spirometer	Vitalograph	ALPHA TOUCH	CARDIOLOGY ; MEDICINE ; NDDH (ACUTE)	19/07/2011 Cardio-Resp	Spirometry
Spirometer	Vitalograph	IN2ITIVE 2120	CARDIOLOGY; MEDICINE; NDDH (ACUTE)	19/07/2011 Cardio-Resp	Spirometry
SPIROMETER, PRECISION SYRINGE	Vitalograph	<b>3L PRECISION SYRINGE</b>	CARDIOLOGY; MEDICINE; NDDH (ACUTE)	14/01/2022 Cardio-Resp	Calibration
Spirometer	Vitalograph	IN2ITIVE 2120	CAROLINE THORPE CYSTIC FIBROSIS ; WOMEN & CHILDREN ; NDDH (ACUTE)	23/02/2017	
Spirometer	Vitalograph	PNEUMOTRAC 6800	CAROLINE THORPE CYSTIC FIBROSIS ; WOMEN & CHILDREN ; NDDH (ACUTE)	04/05/2018	
SPIROMETER, PRECISION SYRINGE	Vitalograph	1L PRECISION SYRINGE	CAROLINE THORPE CYSTIC FIBROSIS ; WOMEN & CHILDREN ; NDDH (ACUTE)	09/03/2022	
Spirometer	Vitalograph	IN2ITIVE 2120	CAROLINE THORPE CYSTIC FIBROSIS ; WOMEN & CHILDREN ; NDDH (ACUTE)	31/10/2019	
Spirometer	MICRO MEDICAL	MICROLAB ML3500MK8	CREADO ; - ; BARNSTAPLE HEALTH CENTRE	01/08/2017	
Spirometer	MICRO MEDICAL	MICROLAB ML3500MK8	CREADO ; - ; BARNSTAPLE HEALTH CENTRE	01/08/2017	
Spirometer	Vitalograph	6000 ALPHA	HOLSWORTHY HOSPITAL; MEDICINE; HOLSWORTHY HOSPITAL	21/10/2022	
Spirometer	MICRO MEDICAL	MICROLAB ML3500MK8	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH ; TO BE ADVISED ; BARNSTAPLE HEALTH CENTRE	29/06/2010	
Spirometer	Vitalograph	ALPHA TOUCH	OUTPATIENTS; COMMUNITY HOSPITALS; BIDEFORD HOSPITAL	23/01/2015	
Spirometer	Vitalograph	ALPHA III	TARKA; SURGERY; NDDH (ACUTE)	25/09/2007	
Full Pulmonary Funtion	Vyaire	Vyntus One	CARDIOLOGY; MEDICINE; NDDH (ACUTE)	22/07/2020 Cardio-Resp	Diffusion capacity (DLCO), Total lung capacity (TLC)
Sleep study device	Viatom	Check me max	NDDH	03/01/2022	
Sleep study device	Resmed	Noxturnal T3	NDDH	03/01/2022	